Specifications and features subject to change
Version no.: 12.10 10.Feb.2016
T H E  C O R I O L I S  E X P E R T S
C o n t a c t  u s :  w w w . r h e o n i k . c o m
RHE12
Hazardous Area Coriolis Mass
Flow Transmitter
Features

Zone 0 Zone 1 Zone 2
ATEX All Zones
Part Number Code E (transmitter) and AT (sensor)
Cl. 1, Div. 1, Gr. A Cl. 1, Div. 1, Gr. BCD Cl. 1, Div. 2
CSA All Zones
Part Number Code CS
Hazardous Area Installation Overview
Specifications and features subject to change
Version no.: 12.10 10.Feb.2016
T H E  C O R I O L I S  E X P E R T S
C o n t a c t  u s :  w w w . r h e o n i k . c o m
RHE12 Dimensions
ATEX Approved
CSA Approved
Specifications and features subject to change
Version no.: 12.10 10.Feb.2016
T H E  C O R I O L I S  E X P E R T S
C o n t a c t  u s :  w w w . r h e o n i k . c o m
Construction Type
T1	 2 meters integral cable to sensor
T2	 10 meters integral cable to sensor
	 Supply Voltage
	 D1	 24VDC
		  I/O Configuration
		  HH	 1 x 4-20 mA, HART
			   Hazardous Area Approval
			   E	 ATEX approval Ex II 2 (1) G Ex db [ia Ga] IIC T6
			   CS	 CSA approval USA-Canada, Class I, Div. 1, Gr. B, C, D
RHE12 Part Number Code
RHE12 HH
Part Number Description
ARHE12-HM FSK modem (9 Pin DIN connector to clip on ends)
ARHE12-SO SensCom HART communicator software (on CD)
ARHE12-PW Power supply module, input: 85 to 250 V, output: 24 VDC / 30 W (non-EEx, DIN rail mounting)
ARHE-IT Epoxy coated aluminium terminal box for cable extension
ARHE-C1 Standard blue PVC sheathed transmitter-sensor interconnecting cable recommended for cable length < 100
meters (< 30 meters for RHM 30 and bigger sensors)
ARHE-C3 High performance blue PVC sheathed steel armoured transmitter-sensor interconnecting cable recommended
for cable length > 100 meters. Max. 300m (max. 100m for RHM 30 and bigger sensors)
RHE12 Accessories
SensCom Communication Software
SensCom is a simple-to-use PC interface that connects to the RHE12 transmitter using HART protocol
for configuration and diagnostic review purposes. Connection is through FSK modem via the analog
input terminals of the transmitter. SensCom software is downloadable free-of-charge from the Rheonik
website and available on CD as an accessory if a permanent factory supplied copy is required.
Specifications and features subject to change
Version no.: 12.10 10.Feb.2016
T H E  C O R I O L I S  E X P E R T S
C o n t a c t  u s :  w w w . r h e o n i k . c o m
Flow Sensor Range
RHE12 transmitters can only be used with RHM Flow Sensors having calibration option A, B or Goldline and temperature ranges T1, TA or T2.